Victoria Rickett, Assistant Property Acquisition Officer, 

Department of Planning and Growth Management, provided a PowerPoint presentation that  gave 

background information on this property, survey and inspection results, and the appraised value of the 

property, which is three million one hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($3,170,000.00). 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to schedule the public hearing on Tuesday, January 14, 

2025 at 6pm in the Government Building at 200 Baltimore Street, La Plata, MD to be held hybrid, in-

[...]

FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #388 To Purchase Land and Right of Way (ROW) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with  

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #388 for four 

hundred and five thousand dollars ($405,000.00).  

Action on Boards and Commissions 

There was no action taken. 

Briefing: Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland on Transportation  

Mr. John Hartline, Executive Director, Mr. George Clark, Acting Transportation Director, and Ms. 

Jessica Richards, Regional Transit Coordinator, Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland, provided a